O©CoO~NOOOTHSAWN -

Joint Committee on Appropriations

FY 2020 Motion Sheet GO101A

Office of the Governor - Office of the Governor

Agency Request

Governor's Rec

JCA Recommended

General Total General Total | FTE General Federal Other Total

FY 2020 Base Appropriation 2,394,457 2,394,457 2,394,457 2,394,457] 21.5 2,394,457 0 0 2,394,457
Maintenance of Operations Items

None
FY 2020 Program Maintenance 2,394,457 2,394,457 2,394,457 2,394,457 215 2,394,457 0 0 2,394,457
Line Items

None
FY 2020 Total 2,394,457 2,394,457 2,394,457 2,394,457 21.5 2,394,457 0 0 2,394,457

Change from FY 2019 Appropriation 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0

% Change from FY 2019 Appropriation 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

10 Move to set the budget for the Office of the Governor - Budget Unit 0101 - at the level detailed in Motion Sheet GO101A which includes $2,394,457 in general funds and 21.5

11

12 Budget Unit as displayed in the General Appropriations Act.

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Office of the Governor
Personal Services
Operating Expenses

Total
F.T.E.

GENERAL FEDERAL

FUNDS FUNDS
1,938,848 0
455,609 0
2,394,457 0

OTHER TOTAL
FUNDS FUNDS
0 1,938,848
0 455,609

0 2,394,457
215

2/18/2019 16:13




O©CoO~NOOOTHSAWN -

Joint Committee on Appropriations

FY 2020 Motion Sheet GO102A

Office of the Governor - Governor's Contingency Fund

Agency Request

Governor's Rec

JCA Recommended

General Total General Total | FTE General Federal Other Total

FY 2020 Base Appropriation 75,000 75,000 75,000 75,000 0.0 75,000 0 0 75,000
Maintenance of Operations Items

None
FY 2020 Program Maintenance 75,000 75,000 75,000 75,000 0.0 75,000 0 0 75,000
Line Items

None
FY 2020 Total 75,000 75,000 75,000 75,000 0.0 75,000 0 0 75,000

Change from FY 2019 Appropriation 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0

% Change from FY 2019 Appropriation 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

10 Move to set the budget for the Governor's Contingency Fund - Budget Unit 0102 - at the level detailed in Motion Sheet G0102A which includes $75,000 in general funds.

11

12 Budget Unit as displayed in the General Appropriations Act.

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Governor's Contingency Fund
Personal Services
Operating Expenses

Total
F.T.E.

GENERAL FEDERAL
FUNDS FUNDS

0 0

75,000 0
75,000 0

OTHER TOTAL
FUNDS FUNDS
0 0

0 75,000

0 75,000

0.0

2/18/2019 16:13




Joint Committee on Appropriations

FY 2020 Motion Sheet GO108A

Office of the Governor - Lt. Governor

Agency Request Governor's Rec JCA Recommended

General Total General Total | FTE General Federal Other Total
1 |FY 2020 Base Appropriation 35,808 35,808 35,808 35,808 0.5 35,808 0 0 35,808
2 [Maintenance of Operations Items
3] None
4 [FY 2020 Program Maintenance 35,808 35,808 35,808 35,808 0.5 35,808 0 0 35,808
5 |Line ltems
6 [ None
7 |FY 2020 Total 35,808 35,808 35,808 35,808 0.5 35,808 0 0 35,808
8 | Change from FY 2019 Appropriation 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0
9| % Change from FY 2019 Appropriation 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

10 Move to set the budget for the Lt. Governor - Budget Unit 0108 - at the level detailed in Motion Sheet GO108A which includes $35,808 in general funds and 0.5 FTEs.
11
12 Budget Unit as displayed in the General Appropriations Act.

13

14 GENERAL FEDERAL OTHER TOTAL
15 FUNDS FUNDS FUNDS FUNDS
16]| Lt. Governor

17 Personal Services 22,245 0 0 22,245
18 Operating Expenses 13,563 0 0 13,563
19

20 Total 35,808 0 0 35,808
21 F.T.E. 0.5
22

2/18/2019 16:13




P
Phoo~oob~wN -

N e el e e
NoO o wiN

18
19
20
21
22
23
24

Joint Committee on Appropriations

FY 2020 Office of the Governor Summary

Agency Request

Governor's Rec

JCA Recommended

General Total General Total | FTE General Federal Other Total

FY 2020 Base Appropriation 2,505,265 2,505,265 2,505,265 2,505,265| 22.0 2,505,265 0 0 2,505,265
Maintenance of Operations Items

None
FY 2020 Program Maintenance 2,505,265 2,505,265 2,505,265 2,505,265 22.0 2,505,265 0 0 2,505,265
Line Items

None
FY 2020 Total 2,505,265 2,505,265 2,505,265 2,505,265 22.0 2,505,265 0 0 2,505,265

Change from FY 2019 Appropriation 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0

% Change from FY 2019 Appropriation 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Move to set the budgets for Office of the Governor, Governor's Contingency Fund and Lt. Governor - motion sheets G0101A, G0102A and GO108A which includes $2,505,265

Budget Unit as displayed in the General Appropriations Act.

GENERAL FEDERAL

DEPARTMENT TOTAL, OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

Personal Services
Operating Expenses

Total
F.T.E.

FUNDS FUNDS
1,961,093 0
544,172 0
2,505,265 0

OTHER
FUNDS

TOTAL
FUNDS

1,961,093
544,172

2,505,265
22.0

2/18/2019 16:13




