Joint Committee on Appropriations FY 2020 Motion Sheet G0101A

Office of the Governor - Office of the Governor

	Agency R	equest	Governor	's Rec			JCA Recomm	ended	
	General	Total	General	Total	FTE	General	Federal	Other	Total
1 FY 2020 Base Appropriation	2,394,457	2,394,457	2,394,457	2,394,457	21.5	2,394,457	0	0	2,394,457
2 Maintenance of Operations Items									
3 None									
4 FY 2020 Program Maintenance	2,394,457	2,394,457	2,394,457	2,394,457	21.5	2,394,457	0	0	2,394,457
5 Line Items									
6 None									
7 FY 2020 Total	2,394,457	2,394,457	2,394,457	2,394,457	21.5	2,394,457	0	0	2,394,457
8 Change from FY 2019 Appropriation	0	0	0	0	0.0	0	0	0	0
9 % Change from FY 2019 Appropriation	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
10 Move to set the budget for the Office of the O	Governor - Budge	t Unit 0101 - a	t the level detaile	ed in Motion S	heet G01	01A which includ	les \$2,394,457 ir	n general fund	ds and 21.5
11	-							-	

12 Budget Unit as displayed in the General Appropriations Act.

13						
14		GENERAL	FEDERAL	OTHER	TOTAL	
15		FUNDS	FUNDS	FUNDS	FUNDS	
16	Office of the Governor					
17	Personal Services	1,938,848	0	0	1,938,848	
18	Operating Expenses	455,609	0	0	455,609	
19						
20	Total	2,394,457	0	0	2,394,457	
21	F.T.E.				21.5	
22						
Ľ						

Office of the Governor - Governor's Contingency Fund

	Agency Rec	quest	Governor's	s Rec			JCA Recomm	ended	
	General	Total	General	Total	FTE	General	Federal	Other	Total
1 FY 2020 Base Appropriation	75,000	75,000	75,000	75,000	0.0	75,000	0	0	75,000
2 Maintenance of Operations Items									
3 None									
4 FY 2020 Program Maintenance	75,000	75,000	75,000	75,000	0.0	75,000	0	0	75,000
5 Line Items									
6 None									
7 FY 2020 Total	75,000	75,000	75,000	75,000	0.0	75,000	0	0	75,000
8 Change from FY 2019 Appropriation	0	0	0	0	0.0	0	0	0	0
9 % Change from FY 2019 Appropriation	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
10 Move to set the budget for the Governor's C	ontingency Fund - I	Budget Unit	0102 - at the level	detailed in N	lotion She	et G0102A whic	h includes \$75,0	00 in general f	unds.
11		-						-	

12 Budget Unit as displayed in the General Appropriations Act.

13 14		GENERAL	FEDERAL	OTHER	TOTAL	
15 16	Governor's Contingency Fund	FUNDS	FUNDS	FUNDS	FUNDS	
17	÷ .	0	0	0	0	
18	Operating Expenses	75,000	0	0	75,000	
19 20 21 22	Total F.T.E.	75,000	0	0	75,000 0.0	

Joint Committee on Appropriations FY 2020 Motion Sheet G0108A

Office of the Governor - Lt. Governor

22

		Agency Re	equest	Governo	r's Rec			JCA Recomm	ended	
		General	Total	General	Total	FTE	General	Federal	Other	Total
1	FY 2020 Base Appropriation	35,808	35,808	35,808	35,808	0.5	35,808	0	0	35,808
2 3	Maintenance of Operations Items None									
4	FY 2020 Program Maintenance	35,808	35,808	35,808	35,808	0.5	35,808	0	0	35,808
5 6	Line Items None									
7	FY 2020 Total	35,808	35,808	35,808	35,808	0.5	35,808	0	0	35,808
8	Change from FY 2019 Appropriation	0	0	0	0	0.0	0	0	0	0
9	% Change from FY 2019 Appropriation	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
10	Move to set the budget for the Lt. Governor -	Budget Unit 010	8 - at the level	detailed in Moti	on Sheet G010	08A whic	h includes \$35,80)8 in general fun	ds and 0.5 FTE	s.
11										
12	Budget Unit as displayed in the General App	ropriations Act.				1				
13										
14		GENERAL	FEDERAL	OTHER	TOTAL					
15		FUNDS	FUNDS	FUNDS	FUNDS					
16	Lt. Governor									
17	Personal Services	22,245	0	0	22,245					
18 19	Operating Expenses	13,563	0	0	13,563					
20	Total	35,808	0	0	35,808					
21	F.T.E.				0.5					

Joint Committee on Appropriations FY 2020 Office of the Governor Summary

	Agency R	equest	Governor	's Rec			JCA Recomm	ended	
	General	Total	General	Total	FTE	General	Federal	Other	Tota
Y 2020 Base Appropriation	2,505,265	2,505,265	2,505,265	2,505,265	22.0	2,505,265	0	0	2,505,26
laintenance of Operations Items None									
Y 2020 Program Maintenance	2,505,265	2,505,265	2,505,265	2,505,265	22.0	2,505,265	0	0	2,505,26
ine Items None									
Y 2020 Total	2,505,265	2,505,265	2,505,265	2,505,265	22.0	2,505,265	0	0	2,505,26
Change from FY 2019 Appropriation	0	0	0	0	0.0	0	0	0	(
% Change from FY 2019 Appropriation Move to set the budgets for Office of the Go	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0% A and G0108A v	0.0% which include	
% Change from FY 2019 Appropriation	0.0%				0.0%	0.0%			
% Change from FY 2019 Appropriation	0.0%				0.0%	0.0%			0.0% s \$2,505,265
% Change from FY 2019 Appropriation	0.0%				0.0%	0.0%			
% Change from FY 2019 Appropriation Nove to set the budgets for Office of the Go Budget Unit as displayed in the General Ap	0.0% overnor, Governor propriations Act. GENERAL FUNDS GOVERNOR	s Contingency FEDERAL	Fund and Lt. Go OTHER	TOTAL FUNDS	0.0%	0.0%			
% Change from FY 2019 Appropriation Nove to set the budgets for Office of the Go Budget Unit as displayed in the General Ap DEPARTMENT TOTAL, OFFICE OF THE Personal Services	0.0% overnor, Governor propriations Act. GENERAL FUNDS GOVERNOR 1,961,093	s Contingency FEDERAL FUNDS 0	Fund and Lt. Go OTHER FUNDS 0	TOTAL FUNDS 1,961,093	0.0%	0.0%			
% Change from FY 2019 Appropriation Nove to set the budgets for Office of the Go Budget Unit as displayed in the General Ap	0.0% overnor, Governor propriations Act. GENERAL FUNDS GOVERNOR	s Contingency FEDERAL FUNDS	Fund and Lt. Go OTHER FUNDS	TOTAL FUNDS	0.0%	0.0%			
% Change from FY 2019 Appropriation Nove to set the budgets for Office of the Go Budget Unit as displayed in the General Ap DEPARTMENT TOTAL, OFFICE OF THE Personal Services	0.0% overnor, Governor propriations Act. GENERAL FUNDS GOVERNOR 1,961,093	s Contingency FEDERAL FUNDS 0	Fund and Lt. Go OTHER FUNDS 0	TOTAL FUNDS 1,961,093	0.0%	0.0%			